
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014874-2023 

Contract

Wi-Fi Scheme Offices & Resident Lounge Connections

Accent Housing Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014874

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039373  

Published 25 May 2023, 10:16am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Accent Housing Ltd

Charlestown House, Acorn Park Industrial Estate, Charlestown

Shipley

BD17 7SW

Email

noreply@AccentGroup.org

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC - North East (England)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014874-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014874-2023
mailto:noreply@AccentGroup.org


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

Buyer's address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.accentgroup.org/
http://www.accentgroup.org/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Wi-Fi Scheme Offices & Resident Lounge Connections

Reference number

DN660278

II.1.2) Main CPV code

32400000 - Networks

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Accent’s wishes to procure Wi-Fi Broadband Services for Accent Scheme Offices and

Customer Scheme Lounges across its portfolio.

The opportunity is based on workstream category Lot 9 Mobile Phones /

Telecommunications covering the geographical location area NUTS UK as noted within

DPS Omega. Suppliers are asked to submit one single bid for the service.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £327,648

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC - North East (England)

UKD - North West (England)

UKE - Yorkshire and the Humber

UKF - East Midlands (England)

UKH - East of England

UKI - London

UKJ - South East (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Accent’s wishes to procure Wi-Fi Broadband Services for Accent Scheme Offices and

Customer Scheme Lounges across its portfolio.

The opportunity is based on workstream category Lot 9 Mobile Phones /

Telecommunications covering the geographical location area NUTS UK as noted within

DPS Omega. Suppliers are asked to submit one single bid for the service.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40

Cost criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union



Page 5 to 7

funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the setting up of a dynamic purchasing system

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-036260

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Wi-Fi Broadband Services

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

/Notice/036260-2022


Page 6 to 7

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 April 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Aspire Technology Solutions Ltd

Pipewell Quay, Pipewellgate

Gateshead

NE8 2BJ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKC - North East (England)

Internet address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £327,648

http://www.accentgroup.org/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

London

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://www.accentgroup.org/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.accentgroup.org/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T14:57:51+0100
	TCPDF




